York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified : 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby ap-
proves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to an amount not 
exceeding twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), for the purpose of providing means 
for the erection of a wire fence (under the direction of the Commissioner of Parks., 
Borough of The Bronx), to inclose the forest lands immediately adjacent to the east-
ern boundary of that portion of the Bronx Park known as the Zoological Gardens,

[...]

from Bronxdale south to West Farms road, and when authority therefor shall have 
been obtained from the Board of Aldermen the Comptroller is authorized to issue 
Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 16(4 
of the Greater New York Charter, to an amount not exceeding twenty-five thousand 
dollars ($25,000), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid." 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, March 3, 1908. 
Approved by the Mayor, March lo, rgo8. 

No. 121. 
Whereas, The Board of Estimate and Apportionment, with the concurrence of the 

Board of Aldermen, has provided in the Budget for 19o8 certain sums of money

[...]

Greater New York Charter, hereby orders that the Commissioner of Street Cleaning 
may purchase for the use of the Department of Street Cleaning an automobile, without 
resort to public letting; provided that the cost of such automobile shall not exceed 
the stun or price of three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500). 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, March 3, 59o8. 
Approved by the Mayor, March to, r9o8. 

No. 126. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of five hun-

dred thousand dollars ($500,000), to provide means for improvements and